)‘) HARBORONE®

BUSINESS ACCOUNT FEE SCHEDULE , Bank
Effective May 24, 2021 Find your harbor.

ATM - TraNSACTIONS @T OUE ATIMS ..ottt ettt ettt sese s e st e se st et e seseesessesasseseesessesessesensansasansesansasesan Free
ATM- Transactions/Inquiries at NON-HarborONE ATIMS ...ttt b et s et sens $1.25
CRECK OFAEIS ..ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt e s e st et e s e s e e e s e b e s ane et e b e s en s et eseseat et esesessssesanensesesesensesenan

CECK PROTOCOPY . ittt ettt ettt et et s et ese e b e st eae s e st s e st esaneese s eseeseneesesseneesentesensesaseneasansesansens

CoiN COUNTING cvvieiiceeee e

Dormant Account Fee Per Month

ESCREAIMENT FEE ..ttt b ettt ettt sttt et e b et e st et et ebe s e st et e st eb et ebe et eneebentenetene
Foreign Check Collection Fee (Plus any correspondent bank fEES) .....couirveeiiririeecieieieeeiee et $35.00
GAIMISNMENT FOE ..ttt ettt et ettt e st e s e st et e s esa s e st esasseseseseesestesensesaesensesarsesassansesensasens
INSUTFICIENT FUNAS CRAIGES ..ttt etttk et bbb e et et ese st st esenennes
Lockbox Services™ .......covvveevnnnnnn.

Merchant Remote Deposit®

MONEY OFAEIS ..ttt ettt et b bbb bbb sttt e b e sttt e bbb e b e bt a et e b e sttt e b e s e et et ebenetene
OFfICIAI CRECKS vttt ettt etttk b st e b e b st et e s e st et s e s et et e b ene b ebesene s eseneneseseneneas
ONINE BANKING 1.ttt ettt ettt ettt et ese s e s e s sesesassesesasertesesasentesesesensesesesansesesesensesesesensesesanersesesasannas

Bill Payment (Monthly Fee)

ACH/Wire Transfers/Tax Payments (Monthly Fee)*
Overdraft Transfer FEE (Per TrANSTEI) ..ottt ettt et be bt sese b essese s et s sbessebessesesnas
POSILIVE PAY SEIVICES ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et et b et e s sese s n et e se s e st et et et ant s esesanesesesenesesesanessesesanenses
Research Fee (per Hour /1 HOU MINIMUM) ..ottt ettt et ettt ettt ettt esetenes
RetUrNEd STATEMENT FOE ...ttt ettt ettt aes
Returned DEPOSITEA HEIM FEE ...ttt ettt ettt bete s b ese et essese b esaebessese s essssesseseanas
Signature GUArantee (PEr DOCUMENT)....c.ciii ettt ettt ettt s b e et besasa s esesenesesesanssesenanens
SATEMIENT COPY ittt ettt ettt ettt e b et e s et ese e b e st es e s e s et e st et entese b e stk en e e s et e st esent et et eseteneesentenetens
SEOP PAYMIENT ..ottt ettt b ettt b ekt b ettt b ettt b ettt b ettt b sttt b ettt nn
Sweep TO/From LINE OFf CrEit™ ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e s eseebe s esebesaebessesesesssseseesessasens
Telephone Loan Payment Request from external @CCOUNT .......c.ccivieieiiririeeireeecetetecstee ettt
TEMPOTAry ChECK (9 CHECKS). ... iuiiieieieeieietct ettt ettt ettt b e sa b e b basa s e sesas et esesass s esesans s esesasaasesesanessasasn
UNCOHECtEA FUNAS CRAIGES.....iiiiiiiiiiieieeiete ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt b ettt bttt e bt st ebe et
VISA INTT SEIVICE ASSESSIMENT ...cviiiiieieieirieietttete ettt ettt ettt ettt bttt beseneaes
VISA ReplacemMent CRECK Car........oovciiiiieiiieiieeeeeeee ettt ettt ettt s et et ss et e s ets b essetessessssessesessesaaseanesens
VISA Rush Replacement CheCK Card FEE.....o ettt ettt ettt s e e s e s esenan
Wire Transfer Fee-Domestic INncoming Wire TranSfer FEE ...ttt
Wire Transfer Fee-Domestic Outgoing Wire Transfer FEe ......ooovvriivinveeninveenrseeees
Wire Transfer Fee-International Incoming Wire Transfer Fee
Wire Transfer Fee-International Outgoing Wire Transfer FEE ..o $40.00

CHECKING ACCOUNTS PER ITEM FEES:

Commercial Checking Business Advantage Business Value

Debits (Checks & ACH)* $0.18 Up to 250 items Free Up to 150 items Free
Deposits” $0.75 Each item over 250 $0.30 Each item over 150 $0.45
ACH Credits”® $0.18

ltems Deposited (Per ltem)* $0.10

2 An Earnings Credit can be used to offset the charge

harborone.com - 1.877.997.9957



